Air Quality Alert for today, 9/1 and tomorrow, 9/2.

Sep 1 2015 McNeely Lake Park Road closure: Sept. 2 - Sept. 5, 2015

A section of McNeely Lake Park Road off of Cooper Chapel Road will be closed for a culvert replacement project beginning tomorrow September 2, 2015. Motorists will be able to detour the closure area via the boat ramp parking area. The closure is expected to last for three days.

Aug 31 2015 Proposed FEDOOP Operating Permit O-0016-15-V for Anderson Wood Products Company

The Louisville Metro Air Pollution Control District (District) proposes to issue a FEDOOP operating permit for Anderson Wood Products Company (Dimension Wood Products Manufacturer), 1381 Beech Street in accordance with Regulation 2.17. The 30 day public comment period starts September 01, 2015 and ends on October 01, 2015. A public hearing may be scheduled if the District determines that there are germane, unresolved issues or substantial public interest, in accordance with Regulation 2.07.

Aug 31 2015 Louisville Syringe Exchange Program to Expand Hours
Hepatitis C Testing Will Now Be Offered

Beginning September 1, the Louisville Metro Syringe Exchange Program will expand its hours. It will add early morning hours on Tuesdays from 6:00 to 9:00 a.m. and will be open two hours later until 4:00 p.m. on Mondays and Fridays and two hours earlier on Tuesday and Wednesdays. The Syringe Exchange Program will also now offer hepatitis C testing.

Aug 31 2015 Neighborhood Place partners offer a Career Readiness Series and "Unite in White" celebration

Neighborhood Place locations in Louisville will offer an eight-week career readiness and professional development workshop geared towards women as well as multiple opportunities to strengthen physical and financial health for all genders and ages, including a community health fair on September 26.  On September 4, staff members at all Neighborhood Place locations are encouraged to wear white as a sign of unity and to celebrate the positive impact of their work in our community.  To learn more

Aug 31 2015 Air Quality Alert for Tuesday, 9/1 and Wednesday, 9/2.

There is an Air Quality Alert for Ozone on today (9/1) and tomorrow (9/2) in Metro Louisville and Southern Indiana.